FORM PTO-159: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY Attorney Docket No.: 056291-0003 To the Commission Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. ATTN: BOX ASSIGNMENT 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): a) Christopher Buchan JONES ZENECA LIMITED b) John Henry PLATT 15 Stanhope Gate London, England W1Y 6LN Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? NO 06-09-2004 Nature of conveyance: **Assignment** Security Agreement Change of Name 102761273 Other Execution Date: March 16, 1995 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO 4. New Application number(s) and/or Patent number(s): A. U.S. Patent Number(s): B. 1 U.S. Patent Application Number(s): U.S. Patent Application No. 10/143,808 filed May 14, 2002 (claiming priority from 08/408,707) If this document is being filed together with a new application the execution date of the application is _____. Additional numbers attached: NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning this document only should be mailed: Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41): \$40.00 Name: Donald J. Bird Internal Address: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP X Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-0310 Street Address: 1111 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. 8. Duplicate Cover Sheet attached City: Washington State: D.C. **Zip:** 20004 9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Donald J. Bird Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 25,323 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3 06/08/2004 ECOOPER 00000187 500310 10143808 40.00 DA 1-WA/2198826.1

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 015426 FRAME: 0988

PHM.40023/US UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE

CHRISTOPHER BUCHAN JONES of "FERNHURST", Yew Tree Close, Prestbury, Cheshire GB-SK10 4HB, United Kingdom and JOHN HENRY PLATT of 9 Somerset Close, Congleton, Cheshire, GB-CW12 1SG, United Kingdom

have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS

which is fully set forth and described in:

	only one name is listed above) or as a joint inventor (if planames are listed above), am executing before the filing there and on the same date as I/we am/are executing this Assignment which is the date appearing next to my/our signature below a I/we hereby authorize an attorney of record to insert here in the same date as I/we hereby authorize an attorney of record to insert here in the same date as I/we hereby authorize an attorney of record to insert here in the same date as I/we hereby authorize an attorney of record to insert here in the same date as I/we have a like a li	lural reof nt, and
	and filing date March 22, 1995) the filing date and application serial number of said application when known; or	
b)	United States patent application serial numberfiled on	

WHEREAS ZENECA Limited having its head office at 15 Stanhope Gate, London W1Y 6LN, United Kingdom is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention described in said specification, all applications filed or to be filed for Letters Patent therefor and—all Letters Patent granted or to be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, by these presents, and intending to be legally bound, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said ZENECA Limited its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention described in said specification and the application for United States letters patent therefor, all applications for Letters Patent therefor, which I/we may subsequently file in countries foreign to the United States and all original and reissued patents granted to me/us for said inventions and all divisions and continuations of said applications, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent and the right, where such right can be legally exercised, in its own name to apply for and obtain patents therefor in countries foreign to the United States of America, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention as fully and entirely as I/we could have done if the application had been filed in my/our name(s), the entire interest in any Letters Patent which may be granted on any such application in such foreign countries and all improvements on said inventions or variations thereof which I/we may have made or may make hereafter, all of said

> PATENT REEL: 015426 FRAME: 0989

inventions, applications, Letters Patents and improvements or variations to be held and enjoyed by the said ZENECA Limited its successors and assigns, for their own use and behalf, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me/us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made;

AND I/WE AGREE to execute upon request and without further consideration any and all instruments and documents for the filing and prosecution of applications for Letters Patent, including original, divisional, continuing, and re-issue applications, for the inventions assigned hereunder and for the assignment of the entire right, title, and interest therein to ZENECA Limited its successors and assigns;

AN I/WE AGREE to execute upon request and without further consideration any and all instruments and documents for the filing and prosecution of applications for letters patent, including original, divisional, continuing and re-issue applications, for the inventions assigned hereunder and for the assignment of the entire right, title and interest therein to ZENECA Limited its successors and assigns;

AND I/WE DO HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country, or countries, foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue any said Letters Patent to ZENECA Limited its successors and assigns, as sole assignee.

Signed: CHRISTOPHER BUCHAN JONES

Signed: Date: Date: 1995

WITNESS: Karnerine E fale Date: 16th March 1991

MAR 22 95

SAJENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

> PATENT REEL: 015426 FRAME: 0990

Date: 16th Mouch 1995

RECORDED: 06/04/2004